temporary differences has not been recognised in the statement of
financial position as the recovery of this benefit is uncertain.
The consolidated entity has no franking credits.

8 CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AND OTHER FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash at bank 96,899 435,354

ORION METALS LIMITED
ACN 096 142 737

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2018

25

Consolidated

Entity
Consolidated

Entity

  2018 2017

  $ $

9 TRADE & OTHER RECEIVABLES

Other debtors 5,345 1,210

 5,345 1,210

No receivables are past due or impaired (2017: nil) no collateral
is held (2017:nil)

10 OTHER ASSETS

Current

Deposits 2,578 2,578

Prepayments 6,457 6,318

 9,035 8,896

11 CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY

The company has changed its exploration and evaluation expenditure accounting policy. Refer note 3 C for the
change in accounting policy. A reconciliation between the original and the restated comparative balances is shown
below as a result of the change in the accounting policy:-

Note

Previously
stated Adjustment Restated

28/2/2017

28/2/2017

Statement of profit or loss and other
Comprehensive Income

Exploration and evaluation expense 3 - 125,723  125,723

Write off of exploration and evaluation assets

(2,030,583) 2,030,583  -

Net surplus/(deficit) for the year

(2,536,861)  1,904,860  (632,001)

   Other Comprehensive Income

   Total other comprehensive income for the year
 - -  -

Total comprehensive income for the year
 (2,536,861) 1,904,860 (632,001)

   Statement of financial position

EQUITY
   Accumulated losses

(12,254,621) (1,904,860)  (14,159,481)

Total equity

1,781,500 (1,904,860)  (123,360)

ORION METALS LIMITED
ACN 096 142 737

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2018

26

Consolidated

Entity

Consolidated
Entity

  2018 2017

  $ $

12 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

Payable to directors 284,496 150,896

Other 47,358 33,023

 331,854 183,919

13 ISSUED CAPITAL

385,097,443 (2017: 345,097,443) fully paid ordinary shares 14,984,719 14,784,719

Transaction costs relating to share issues (net of tax) (237,002) (237,002)

 14,747,717 14,547,717

 Consolidated entity Consolidated entity

 2018 2017

 # $ # $

[…]

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices such as interest rates and equity prices will affect the
Consolidated entity’s income and value of its holdings.

The Consolidated Entity’s activities expose it primarily to the financial risks of changes in interest rates on its cash
and cash equivalents.  It is the policy of the Consolidated Entity to manage their risks by continuously monitoring
interest rates.   There has been no change to the Consolidated Entity’s exposure to market risks or the manner in
which it manages and measures the risk from the previous period.

(i) Interest risk management

Interest rate risks are caused by fluctuations in interest rates which, in turn, are due to market factors.

Interest rate sensitivity

The Consolidated Entity’s main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents.  The following table
demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant, of the consolidated entity’s profit/loss before taxes through the impact on cash and cash equivalents and
held to maturity investments with a decrease or an increase of 0.25% in interest rates.

 Consolidated

Entity
Consolidated

Entity
 2018 2017

 $ $

Sensitivity

Cash and cash equivalents and other financial assets 96,899 435,354

Effect on profit or loss before taxes

Increase 0.25% 242 1,088

Decrease 0.25% (242) (1,088)

(ii) Price risk management

The Consolidated Entity did not hold any listed equity securities at balance date.

Liquidity risk management
Liquidity risks are caused by the inability to raise the money needed to meet payment of liabilities as and when
they fall due.  The Consolidated Entity manages liquidity risk by maintaining of reserves and by continually
monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and cash balances. The parent entity raises equity for the Consolidated
Entity’s exploration and appraisal activities in discrete tranches.

At 28 February 2018 and 28 February 2017 the only financial liabilities of the Consolidated Entity were trade